08-04-2003

Form **PTO-1595** 

**ER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102515149	/ 7 7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Wells Fargo & Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: ATC Realty Fifteen, Inc.     Suite 940	
	Internal Address: Suite 940	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 333 S. Grand Avenue	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.	
Other		
01/30/2003	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6.045.039;</u>	
	6,145,738; 6,149,056; 6,286,756	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Glenn D. Bellamy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00	
Greenebaum Doll & McDonald	Enclosed	
PLLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
2800 Chemed Center		
255 E Eith Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 255 E. Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	25	
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 4520204728	E de de	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Glenn D. Bellamy	COBC 7/29/2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

burnents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 6045039

01 FC:8021 160.00 BA

**PATENT REEL: 014327 FRAME: 0524** 

## ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNOR Of Issued U.S. Patents

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Wells Fargo & Company, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of record of the following U.S. Patents:

Inventor(s)	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
Stinson, et al.	6,045,039	April 4, 2000	Cardless Automated Teller Transactions
Stinson, et al.	6,145,738	Nov. 14, 2000	Method and Apparatus for Automatic Check Cashing
Stinson, et al.	6,149,056	Nov. 21, 2000	Automatic Check Cashing using Biometric Identification Verification
Stinson, et al.	6,286,756	Sept. 11, 2001	Cardless Automated Teller Transactions

WHEREAS, ATC Realty Fifteen, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal office and place of business at 333 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 940, Los Angeles, California 90071 has previously acquired from ASSIGNOR an interest therein and desires to record said interest therein;

\* \* \*

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby confirms its October 2002 assignment to ASSIGNEE pursuant to a previously-executed agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, whereby ASSIGNOR did assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to and under each said Letters Patent, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof.

Page 1 of 2

Please return recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 50 Fremont Street San Francisco, CA 94105

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize Pillsbury Winthrop LLP, of the above address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date below for Wells Fargo & Company by Fense

ERNIE /INDER

Printed Name of Signo

in his/her capacity as

Title or Official Status.

Signature for Wells Fargo & Company

Date of Signature

**RECORDED: 07/31/2003**